
ctifmpA
State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Southwest District
401 East Fifth Street	 TELE: (957)255.6357 FAX: (937)265-6249	 Ted Strickand, Governor
Dayton, Ohio 45402-2911 	 ww.ap.sato,oh.us 	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director
August 14, 2007	 Re:	 Darkie County

Gettysburg Village
Community PWS
PWS ID *1900512

Gettysburg Village
Jerry Downey
P0 Box 345
Gettysburg, OH 45328

Subject: Notice of Violation - Failure to Complete and/or Deliver a Consumer Confidence Report

Dear Mr. Downey:

To date, the Ohio EPA has not received the 2006 Consumer Confidence Report or Certification Form that
was due by July 1, 2007. The Gettysburg Village Public Water System is in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to comply with the Consumer
Confidence Report requirements, the following violation(s) (was) were noted:

A Consumer Confidence Report or Certification Form for 2006 was not prepared or delivered.

To return to compliance you must do the following:

Prepare a Consumer Confidence Report for 2006 and deliver a copy directly to each consumer
within 10 days of the date of this letter.

2.	 Submit a copy of the Consumer Confidence Report to the OEPA Southwest District Office within
10 days of the date of this letter.

Submit a completed Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form to the OEPA Southwest
District Office within 10 days of the date of this letter.

Continued failure to comply as required may result in further enforcement action. If you have any
questions, contact me at (937) 285-6085.

Sincerely,(k	 Lr-
Tya Darden
Environmental Specialist
937-285-6085 (F)
937-285-6750 (F)
tya.darden@epa.state.oh.us

cc:	 Toni Buchanan, Central Office/DDAGW
Darke County Health Department
Dave Evans, Engineering and Operations, DDAGW/Co
SWDO File

TD/plh

PriLed on ReoyciedFper	 Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer	 Printed in-house


